

Advocate has on 21st August, 2014 filed vakalatnama/ appearance on behalf of all the four respondents in Special Leave Petition (Crl.) No. 2703 of 2011. He has already filed vakalatnama/ appearance on behalf of Respondent Nos. 2 to 4 in Special Leave Petition (Crl.) No. 2710 of 2011 but he has not filed counter affidavit so far. No one has entered appearance on behalf of Respondent No. 1 in Special Leave Petition (Crl.) No. 2710 of 2011.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the 23rd day of August, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

Mr. C. D. Singh, Advocate.

Mr. Sanjay K. Agrawal, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

C3/km