

ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.13

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 2703/2011

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07/08/2008 in CRLA No. 295/1997 passed by the High Court Of M.P. Jabalpur Bench At Gwalior)

STATE OF M.P.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BALBIR SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

WITH

SLP(Crl) No. 2710/2011

(With Office Report)

Date : 25/08/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Bansuri Swaraj, Adv.
Mr. Annirudh Sharma, Adv.
Mr. C. D. Singh ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. Yogesh Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. Vikrant Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay K. Agrawal ,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Heard learned counsel for the petitioner.

No ground for interference is made out.

Special leave petitions are dismissed.

(VINOD KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(SAROJ SAINI)
COURT MASTER